
ZILLA SWASTHYA SAMITI, MAYURBHANJ

TENDER CALL NOTICE
Sealed tenders are invited from Travel Agencies / Private Organisations /
NGOs / Individuals for hiring of vehicle under following scheme under
National Health Mission in Mayurbhanj district. Interested bidder may submit
offers mentioning mileage in Kms. per litre and monthly/daily hire charges for
A.C/Non-A.C vehicle. Details regarding application format, terms and
conditions mav be downloaded from \r7 rv!L/. m ?.tv Ll rbhani . tr i c.i n.
sl.
No.

Name of Programme Place of Deployrnent Maximum Age of
the Vehicle

I
Programme

Management
(DPMU/BPMU)

HQ. Baripada &
Rairangpur,
Block CHC-HQ.
Betanati. KC Pur.
Badasahi & Bangiriposi

3 Years

2 MHT/MHU
Block CHC-Hq.
Thakurmunda.
Bangiriposi & Manada

3 Years

The number of requirement may vary as per the need. The bid in the
prescribed format along with all relevant documents should reach to the office
of the undersigned on or before 20.06.2019 within I P.M through Regd. Post /
Speed Post / Courier only. The tenderwill open at 11.00 A.M on 2I.O6.2OL9.
The bidders or their authorized representative may present in the opening on
scheduled date and time. The undersigned resewes tl.e right to reject any or
all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

sd/-
CDM & PHO cum-District Mission Director

District Health Mission, Mayurbhanj

tVlayurbhani



The vehicle should have valid - Registration,

coverage, Fitness certificate, Pollution clearance

mandatory in case of bidder ts other than individual.

Commercial permit (Contract Carriage Permit), Insurance

certificate and Road tax clearance challan. The GST is

The sitting capacity not less than 6 persons and preferably - Mahindra Bolero/Max/Marshal/Scorpio/Tata

Sumo/Victa etc. and Indica eV2 or its equivalent modelfor officialtour purpose only. In case of non availability of

suitable vehicle the authority can engage any.vehicle within permissible limit as fixed by Finance Dept. OM.

27037 dt. 08/1012015
The vehicle shall not be more than 3 years old from the initial registration and also good running condition during

the period of contract.
The person other than owner can apply with due power of attorney from the owner.

E.M.D of Rs.1O,O00/- (Rupees Ten thousand) only drawn in favour of 'ZSS Non-NRHM Mayurbhani" must be

attached with the tender bid.

Maintenance and all the taxes of the vehicle will borne by the bidder (Except toll tax, entry tax, Parking charge

etc.)
The person having no vehicle can also apply for the same through affidavit but must deploy it within 15 days from

receiving the order but priority will be given to bidders having vehicle.

Bidders should apply separately for each area if interested in more than one case.

The preference will be given to local bidders or bidders having office in the concerned area.

Salary of the driver will paid by the bidder. The fuel cost initially borne by the bidder and reimburse from authority

through bill supported with certified copy of log book.

The vehicle will remain with concerned office on off hours or can be available with short notice for meeting any

emergency.
Bidder must make alternative arrangements if regular driver is absent or the vehicle become off road.

The hiring charge should include the cost towards salary of driver, service, repair & maintenance of the Vehicle

but excludes the cost of fuel & lubricants. Only fuel and lubricants cost will borne by the office.

The hiring charges will be deducted per day basis if the service is not provided by the bidder. The dilver should

report with vehicle on every day basis to concern officer with putting attendance in the office.

No advance payment is payable by the authority to the bidder. The billing will be done on a monthly/daily basis

(Monthly/daily hiring charge + Fuel + Lubricants (only monthly case) and it should be submitted by the bidder

within first week of the following month. The payment will be made only those log books and duty slips which

have been signed by the authority or by any authorized officer. lt will be responsibility of the driver to get

approved the log book and duty slips for each occasion of journey by the authority or any authorized officer on

day to day basis.

The vehicle will be designed / branded by the authority as per NHM norms.

No compromise will be made with respect to punctuality, cleanliness, obedience, promptness, behaviour etc. of

the driver. The driver should have a clean track record without any history of conviction in the court of law.

The GST as applicable will be charged by the bidder on prevailing rate if having GST regd. no. The TDS will be

deducted from the bill as applicable.
lf during the course of engagement of the vehicle any accidents etc, occurred either to vehicle or to the third
party, authority will not be responsible and any liability arising out such accident will be the responsibility of the
bidder only.

The selection will be made basing on monthly hiring charges and DOUPOL consumption for 5000 kms. on

monthly average basis and preference will be given to local bidder. The rate should be within the maximum limit

sl.
No.

Scheme Types of vehicle Maximum Hire
charge per month
(excluding fuel)

Minimum average
mileage in km. per

litre

1 DPMU
Bole rolMa>r/Ma rsha l/Scorpio/Tata Sumo/Victa
etc. or its equivalent model

Rs. 20,000 10

Indica eV2 or its equivalent model Rs. 16,000 17

BPMU
Bolero/Mar/Marshal/Tata Sumo/Victa etc. or
its equivalent model (within maximum
permissible budqetary limit)

Rs. 15,000 10

z
MHT /
MHU

Bolero/Ma>/Marshal/Tata Sumo/Victa etc. or
its equivalent model

Rs. 18,000 10



"t

There will be an agreement between authority of pafticular institution and bidder for availing the services and
,either party can discontinue the service with 1 month prior intimation to other party.
In case of the service executed is not satisfactory then the authority shall issue show cause notice to the bidder
to comply within one week. In case of non-compliance or compliance not satisfactory then authority may
terminate the agreement and also can forfeit any amount due to bidder.
The application in the prescribed format along with all relevant documents should reach to the office of the
undersigned on or before 20.06.2019 within 1 P.M through Regd. Post / Speed Post / Courier only. The envelope
should be clearlysuperscribed with "TenderforVehicle".Thetenderwill open at 11.OOA.M on 21.06.2019. The
bidders or their authorized representative may present in the opening on scheduled date and time. The
undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

)fiX)oooooooooooooooooooooOtr)ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooogqooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo0(



-,, 

=f ?#l#l?l?^,,,' o* r *nuiSl. No.

clr / Fln Namel

,l

APP|lEv rvr \erv-" ' "-t

Name of the Bidder
:::ffi

2
Status of the Btooer 1 t t a ^veol\(Jrganlsatlul l/ l\\rvt rr rvr Y 'v""'/

Detail Address with Phone no of bidder

in c.ase

3

4
lD proof of Inolvloual / rasurJtrqtrv' vv'("'|--

; fr;"| Atent / erivate 
"organisation/NGo) (Proof to

be attached)

PAN Detail (Proof to be attached)
5

o GST Detail (Proot to oe artaut tvt

E.M.D Detail

)wner

7

8

Name of

Model of the vehicle

Year of Manufacturing

Registration No.

I Commercial License

Fitness Certificate

Road tax Clearance uP to

ValiditY of Insurance uP to

Pnlkrtion Clearance certificate

Frrot Trrntr {Diesel / Petfol)

Km. Covered Per litre

diesel/Petrol

AC NON-AC

Price Details

Daily Hiring cnarges on lruurIY
x^cic /Fwnlrrdino frrel COSI)

Daily Hiring cnarges on Knr'

basis (Excl ud i n g l!!!qg!!L--
DECLARATION

Undeftaking in India

Signature of the bidder


